plausible values (Reuter et al. 2011). All replicates are initialized with 50 individuals (40 % juveniles (JUV),
60 % initial-phase females (IP), and 10 % terminal-phase males (TP)) and population dynamics simulated
for a time period of 25 years.

To evaluate model sensitivity, we examine the effects of changing parametrization on critical model
outputs belonging to two hierarchical levels: 1) total abundance, 2) total biomass, 3) IP to TP life-phase
ratios and reproduction frequency to assess changes in population dynamics and 4) mean body length
of initial-phase females to follow individual development. The larger the deviation caused by the
changed parameter value the more sensitive the model is with regard to this parameter (Reuter et al.
2011). Any parameter, that causes large effects on overall results by small variation of values, should
receive high attention during parameterization in order to minimize uncertainty (Kubicek et al. 2012).

Table A2.1 Range of parameter values used to conduct the sensitivity analysis. A detailed description of all model
parameters can be found in A1.

Parameter name Lower
extreme
(-10%)

Default
value

Upper
extreme
(+10%)

[Unit]

Food resources
AlgalGrowthRate 0.0009 0.001 0.0011 [d-1]
EnergyContentFood 3.6 4.0 4.4 [kJ (g DW food] -1]

Energy budget
MaxIngestionRate 0.45 0.5 0.55 [g DW food (g WW fish)-1

h-1]
UpperLimit (excess storage) 2.7 3.0 3.3 [h]
SpeedFactors.FORAGING 1.35 1.5 1.65 [BL s-1]

Movement
PerceptionRadiusPredation 9 10 11 [m]
MaxTurnSpeed 5.4 6.0 6.6 [° s-1]

Population survival
PredationRiskFactors.CORALREEF 0.99 1.10 1.21 Not applicable

Simulations with default parametrization. After approximately 8 years simulation time, outputs of our
model with default parametrization show stable populations with a total abundance of ~ 150 individuals
and a total biomass of ~ 30 kg for the simulated coral reef area of 0.1 km2. The life phase composition
(IP:TP ratio) varies during the simulation time of 25 years between values of about 1.3:1 and 1.4:1
indicating a balanced ratio between female and male model fishes with a slight tendency to an increased